Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-1496EN
January 25, 2022
Description
Broadcom® Subminiature lamps (HLMX-PXXX, HLMX-
QXXX, HLMP- 6XXX, HLMP-70XX) are available with the
standard options listed in this data sheet. Subminiature
Lamps with Options 11, 12, 21, 22, 31, and 32 are suitable

Option 11, 12, 21, 22, 31, 32, 1L, 1S, 2L, 2S Data Sheet Standard SMT and Through-Hole Lead Bend Options for Subminiature LED Lamps
Device Selection Guide
Part Numbering System
To order Subminiature Lamps packaged with these standard options, include the appropriate option code along with the
device catalog part number.
Example:
To order the HLMP-6300-F00xx with Option 11 gull-wing leads in 12-mm embossed tape on 178-mm (7 inch) diameter reels,
with 1500 lamps per reel, order as follows: HLMP-6300-F0011.
Order quantities must be placed in reel increments only. Orders for partial reels will not be accepted. For additional
information, contact your Broadcom sales office or franchised distributor for assistance.
Option
Code Package Configuration
Package Outline
Drawing
11 Gull-Wing Leads, 12-mm Tape on 7 in. Diameter Reel, 1500 Parts per Reela
a. SMT lamps are supplied in 12-mm embossed carrier tape. Minimum order is for one full reel, either 7 inch or 13 inch. All other order quantities
must be in reel increments only. Orders for partial reels are not accepted.
Surface-Mount Lead
Configuations
A, H, K, L
12 Gull-Wing Lead, Bulk Packaging, Quantity of 500 Partsb
b. Vapor barrier bags are used for bulk packaging.
14 Gull-Wing Leads, 12-mm Tape on 13 in. Diameter Reel, 6000 Parts per Reela
21 Yoke Leads, 12-mm Tape on 7 in. Diameter Reel 1500 Parts per Reela B, I, K, L
22 Yoke Leads, Bulk Packaging, Quantity of 500 Partsb
24 Yoke Leads, 12-mm Tape on 13 in. Diameter Reel, 6000 Parts per Reela
31 Z-Bend Leads, 12-mm Tape on 7 in. Diameter Reel 1500 Parts per Reela C, J, K, L
32 Z-Bend Leads, Bulk Packaging, Quantity of 500 Partsb
34 Z-Bend Leads, 12-mm Tape on 13 in. Diameter Reel, 6000 Parts per Reela
1L 2.54-mm (0.100 inch), Long Leads: 10.4 mm (0.410 in.) Right Angle Lead Bends
for Through-hole
Mounting
D
1S Center Lead Spacing, Short Leads: 3.7 mm (0.145 in.) E
2L 5.08 mm (0.200 inch), Long Leads: 9.2 mm (0.364 in.) F
2S Center Lead Spacing, Short Leads: 3.7 mm (0.145 in.) G
HLMX-XXXX-X X X X X
4 x 4 Prod. Part Number
Min. Iv Bin
Max. Iv Bin
Color Bin  Selection
Packaging Option
Broadcom AV02-1496EN
3
Option 11, 12, 21, 22, 31, 32, 1L, 1S, 2L, 2S Data Sheet Standard SMT and Through-Hole Lead Bend Options for Subminiature LED Lamps
Package Drawings
Lead Bend Options
Figure 1:  Package A, Gull-Wing Lead, Option 11, 12, and 14
Figure 2:  Package B, Yoke Lead, Options 21, 22, and 24
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS (INCHES)
CATHODE
STRIPE
0.13 (0.005) R TYP.
0.13 (0.005)
MAX.
0.79 (0.031)
0.53 (0.021)
3.81 (0.150) MAX.
CATHODE
ANODE
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS (INCHES)
CATHODE
STRIPE
7.62 (0.300) MAX.
0.79 (0.031)
0.53 (0.021)
0.13 (0.005) TYP.
0.33 (0.013) R. TYP.
CATHODE
ANODE